
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2701
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
CATERING SERVICES IN LONG DISTANCE TRAINS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to introduce Railway Catering services in all the long distance trains having overnight journey or having more than ten hours journey time; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the time frame set for its implementation?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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